
Centenary (NJ) (7-15, 2-9) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy Univ. (12-12, 6-5)
02/15/23 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (Griffin Complex)

 
 

 
 
Centenary (NJ) 79

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 85

Date: 02/15/23
Time: 8:05 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (Griffin Complex)
Referees: Chris Asdourian, Myron Hendrick, Bob Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Centenary (NJ) 30 49 79
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 34 51 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tyler White * 30 7-14 5-12 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 4 21
4 Trevor Giordano * 36 7-13 4-8 1-1 1-4 5 0 2 1 1 0 19
2 Isaac Poueriet * 30 9-14 0-0 0-3 2-6 8 5 3 2 0 3 18
12 Harrison Lucibello * 36 6-12 4-9 1-1 1-4 5 4 6 2 0 0 17
24 Billy Veras * 36 2-10 0-5 0-0 5-4 9 4 3 3 0 0 4
14 Dylan McVeigh 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
45 Shawn Falk 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
41 Colin Gery 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tyler Clark 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ersin Olgun 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 13-39 4-7 12-23 35 18 18 11 1 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 4-19   21.05 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 20-38   52.63 % 9-20   45.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 31-69   44.9 % 13-39   33.3 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-11:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 JoHaan Vinson * 37 6-14 4-8 3-3 0-6 6 0 2 0 1 1 19
05 Manny Clark * 29 5-12 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 1 15
02 D.J. Johnson * 22 4-6 0-2 6-6 2-3 5 4 5 2 0 0 14
15 Mike McCants Jr. * 25 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Dom Thomas * 24 0-0 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 0 1 3 0 1 2
10 Thomas Brown 20 4-9 1-6 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 11
13 Jalen Snead 24 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 0 7
20 Christian Isopi 9 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
25 Isaac Marshall 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jake Okon 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Tyler Mish 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 10-29 19-20 12-29 41 11 16 10 2 4 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-14   35.71 % 14-15   93.33 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 10-29   34.5 % 19-20   95.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Christian Isopi,(1) JoHaan
Vinson Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 13 1st-10:39



1st Half Box Score
Centenary (NJ) 30

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tyler White 13 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 7
4 Trevor Giordano 17 3-6 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 8
2 Isaac Poueriet 12 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
12 Harrison Lucibello 17 3-6 2-4 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 9
24 Billy Veras 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
14 Dylan McVeigh 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 Shawn Falk 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
41 Colin Gery 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Clark 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ersin Olgun 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 4-19 4-5 5-13 18 6 5 6 1 3 30
35.5 % 21.1 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 JoHaan Vinson 17 3-9 2-5 3-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 11
5 Manny Clark 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
2 D.J. Johnson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2
15 Mike McCants Jr. 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Dom Thomas 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Thomas Brown 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Jalen Snead 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Christian Isopi 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
25 Isaac Marshall 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jake Okon 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Tyler Mish 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 5-15 5-5 4-16 20 5 8 6 0 3 34
41.4 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Centenary (NJ) 49

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tyler White 17 5-9 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 14
4 Trevor Giordano 19 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 11
2 Isaac Poueriet 18 6-8 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 3 3 1 0 2 12
12 Harrison Lucibello 19 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 0 8
24 Billy Veras 19 2-7 0-3 0-0 4-1 5 3 1 0 0 0 4
14 Dylan McVeigh 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
45 Shawn Falk 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
41 Colin Gery 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ersin Olgun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-38 9-20 0-2 7-10 17 12 13 5 0 4 49
52.6 % 45.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 JoHaan Vinson 20 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 8
5 Manny Clark 17 3-8 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 10
2 D.J. Johnson 13 3-5 0-2 6-6 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 12
15 Mike McCants Jr. 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Dom Thomas 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
10 Thomas Brown 11 3-6 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 9
13 Jalen Snead 9 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 5
20 Christian Isopi 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Isaac Marshall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jake Okon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tyler Mish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-14 14-15 8-13 21 6 8 4 2 1 51
47.1 % 35.7 % 93.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (NJ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd Mercy Univ.
MISS LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:15 MISS 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DJ
18:53 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DOM

MISS 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 18:30
REBOUND OFF by VERAS,BILLY --
TURNOVER  by VERAS,BILLY 18:25

18:22 STEAL  by VINSON,JOHAAN
18:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by VINSON,JOHAAN
MISS 3PTR by VERAS,BILLY 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
17:49 MISS JUMPER by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DOM
FOUL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 17:37

17:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by VINSON,JOHAAN
17:37 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by VINSON,JOHAAN
17:37 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by VINSON,JOHAAN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 17:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FALK,SHAWN 17:14
SUB OUT by POUERIET,ISAAC 17:14
TURNOVER  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 17:08

16:55 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by VINSON,JOHAAN

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 16:52
TURNOVER  by VERAS,BILLY 16:29

16:27 STEAL  by CLARK,MANNY
16:25 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON(in the paint) 16:17 2-8 H 6

15:59 MISS JUMPER by VINSON,JOHAAN
REBOUND DEF by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by GIORDANO,TREVOR 15:45 4-8 H 4

15:19 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,DJ

MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 15:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

14:56 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,DJ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:45
14:31 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
14:31 SUB IN by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
14:31 SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY
14:31 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

GOOD 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 14:29 7-14 H 7
ASSIST ASSIST by FALK,SHAWN --

14:12 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,DJ

13:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DJ
GOOD FT by WHITE,TYLER 13:53 8-16 H 8
GOOD FT by WHITE,TYLER 13:53 9-16 H 7

13:53 SUB IN by CLARK,MANNY
13:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ
13:43 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DOM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 13:20 12-16 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by VERAS,BILLY --



13:02 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by VINSON,JOHAAN
MISS JUMPER by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
FOUL  by VERAS,BILLY 12:18

12:18 SUB IN by MARSHALL,ISAAC
12:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
12:11 TURNOVER  by SNEAD,JALEN

STEAL  by WHITE,TYLER 12:10
MISS JUMPER by VERAS,BILLY 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 11:40

11:40 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
11:40 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 11:40
SUB OUT by WHITE,TYLER 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
11:40 SUB OUT by VINSON,JOHAAN

MISS 3PTR by FALK,SHAWN 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ISAAC

11:13 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,ISAAC
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SNEAD,JALEN

TURNOVER  by VERAS,BILLY 10:54
10:52 STEAL  by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
10:39 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 10:21 15-25 H 10

10:10 MISS 3PTR by SNEAD,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by FALK,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 09:57
REBOUND OFF by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by VERAS,BILLY 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,THOMAS
09:42 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GERY,COLIN 09:38
SUB OUT by FALK,SHAWN 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
09:38 SUB OUT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by CLARK,TYLER 09:27
SUB OUT by VERAS,BILLY 09:27
MISS 3PTR by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,TREVOR --
08:50 FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY

SUB IN by POUERIET,ISAAC 08:50
SUB OUT by GIORDANO,TREVOR 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DJ
08:50 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

MISS 3PTR by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 08:43
REBOUND OFF by GERY,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYLER 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ISAAC
08:12 FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY
08:12 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MANNY

SUB IN by OLGUN,ERSIN 08:12
SUB OUT by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by VINSON,JOHAAN
08:12 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by POUERIET,ISAAC 07:55
07:46 TURNOVER  by BROWN,THOMAS

STEAL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 07:44



GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:41 17-25 H 8
07:22 MISS JUMPER by VINSON,JOHAAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MANNY
07:17 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
07:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DJ
07:06 SUB IN by MISH,TYLER
07:06 SUB IN by OKON,JAKE
07:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,THOMAS
07:06 SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY

FOUL  by OLGUN,ERSIN 07:04
TURNOVER  by OLGUN,ERSIN 07:04

06:46 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OKON,JAKE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MISH,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by GERY,COLIN 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

05:59 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)
05:58 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

SUB IN by VERAS,BILLY 05:58
SUB IN by GIORDANO,TREVOR 05:58
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYLER 05:58
SUB OUT by OLGUN,ERSIN 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
05:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:48 19-30 H 11
ASSIST ASSIST by MCVEIGH,DYLAN --

05:48 FOUL TE TECH by VINSON,JOHAAN
GOOD FT by GIORDANO,TREVOR 05:48 20-30 H 10

05:25 MISS 3PTR by OKON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by VERAS,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
05:01 SUB OUT by OKON,JAKE

SUB IN by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 04:58
SUB IN by WHITE,TYLER 04:58
SUB OUT by GERY,COLIN 04:58
SUB OUT by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 04:58
FOUL  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 04:45

04:37 MISS 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
REBOUND DEF by VERAS,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:31 22-30 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by VERAS,BILLY --

04:31 FOUL  by SNEAD,JALEN
MISS FT by POUERIET,ISAAC 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
04:01 MISS JUMPER by SNEAD,JALEN

BLOCK  by GIORDANO,TREVOR 04:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:01 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
04:01 SUB OUT by MISH,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 03:36
REBOUND OFF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
03:09 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
02:44 SUB IN by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
02:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
02:33 MISS LAYUP by VINSON,JOHAAN



REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TYLER --
02:25 FOUL TE TECH by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 02:25 23-30 H 7
GOOD 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 02:15 26-30 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --

02:12 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
01:52 TURNOVER  by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by WHITE,TYLER 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:49 28-30 H 2

01:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by VERAS,BILLY --
MISS 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
FOUL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by MARSHALL,ISAAC
01:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
01:11 SUB OUT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
01:11 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
00:52 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN

00:32 MISS 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by GIORDANO,TREVOR 00:26 30-32 H 2

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by SNEAD,JALEN

00:00 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SNEAD,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (NJ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd Mercy Univ.
19:44 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DJ

STEAL  by WHITE,TYLER 19:42
GOOD LAYUP by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON(in the paint) 19:36 32-34 H 2

19:16 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CLARK,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC 18:56
18:56 BLOCK  by CLARK,MANNY

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
18:37 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DJ
18:29 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
18:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DJ
18:21 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,THOMAS
18:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,THOMAS

STEAL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 18:13
GOOD LAYUP by GIORDANO,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:10 34-36 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by POUERIET,ISAAC --

17:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
17:32 34-38 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,THOMAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 17:07 37-38 H 1
ASSIST ASSIST by POUERIET,ISAAC --

16:50 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by VERAS,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:41 39-38 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --



16:18 MISS JUMPER by VINSON,JOHAAN
REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:08 41-38 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by GIORDANO,TREVOR --

16:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:02 SUB IN by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
16:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
15:36 MISS JUMPER by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

-- REBOUND OFF by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
15:31 MISS 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN

REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by VERAS,BILLY 15:20
REBOUND OFF by VERAS,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by VERAS,BILLY(in the paint) 15:15 43-38 V 5

15:06 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VINSON,JOHAAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MANNY

14:29 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --
MISS JUMPER by GIORDANO,TREVOR 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
14:01 MISS LAYUP by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by VERAS,BILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:55 45-40 V 5

13:43 45-43 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:22 47-43 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --

13:22 FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY
MISS FT by POUERIET,ISAAC 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MANNY
SUB IN by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 13:22
SUB OUT by WHITE,TYLER 13:22

13:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,THOMAS

12:56 MISS LAYUP by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 12:48
12:48 MISS FT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:48 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN
12:48 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
12:48 SUB OUT by ISOPI,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 12:31 50-44 V 6
12:09 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 11:58 53-44 V 9
ASSIST ASSIST by POUERIET,ISAAC --

11:47 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 11:18
11:18 BLOCK  by VINSON,JOHAAN

REBOUND OFF by GIORDANO,TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by VERAS,BILLY 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN
FOUL  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 11:08

11:08 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by CLARK,MANNY
11:08 53-48 V 5 GOOD FT by CLARK,MANNY

SUB IN by FALK,SHAWN 11:08
SUB OUT by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 11:08

11:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DJ
11:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,THOMAS



GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:01 55-48 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by MCVEIGH,DYLAN --

11:01 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DJ
MISS FT by POUERIET,ISAAC 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
10:49 55-50 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIORDANO,TREVOR 10:42
SUB IN by WHITE,TYLER 10:42
SUB IN by GERY,COLIN 10:42
SUB OUT by GIORDANO,TREVOR 10:42
SUB OUT by VERAS,BILLY 10:42

10:20 55-53 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 10:12
REBOUND OFF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by POUERIET,ISAAC 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,JALEN
FOUL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 10:05
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:00

09:47 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITE,TYLER 09:47

09:47 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
FOUL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 09:40
TURNOVER  by POUERIET,ISAAC 09:40
SUB IN by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 09:40
SUB OUT by POUERIET,ISAAC 09:40

09:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
09:40 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
09:28 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MANNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 09:20
SUB IN by VERAS,BILLY 09:20
SUB IN by GIORDANO,TREVOR 09:20
SUB OUT by GERY,COLIN 09:20
SUB OUT by MCVEIGH,DYLAN 09:20

09:03 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SNEAD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DJ

08:31 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VINSON,JOHAAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,DJ

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 08:29
SUB IN by POUERIET,ISAAC 08:29
SUB OUT by FALK,SHAWN 08:29
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 08:03 58-64 H 6

07:41 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 07:41

07:41 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by SNEAD,JALEN
07:25 FOUL  by CLARK,MANNY
07:25 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
07:25 SUB OUT by CLARK,MANNY

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,TYLER(in the paint) 07:18 60-67 H 7
07:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DOM
06:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DOM
06:42 60-69 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by THOMAS,DOM
FOUL  by VERAS,BILLY 06:42

06:42 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
FOUL  by OLGUN,ERSIN 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 06:21 62-70 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by GIORDANO,TREVOR --



06:09 62-72 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,THOMAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,JOHAAN
05:42 MISS LAYUP by SNEAD,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DOM
05:38 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DOM

STEAL  by WHITE,TYLER 05:37
05:36 FOUL  by SNEAD,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by POUERIET,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:24 64-72 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --

04:50 MISS 3PTR by SNEAD,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,TREVOR --
GOOD 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 04:35 67-72 H 5
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --

04:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:25 SUB IN by CLARK,MANNY
04:25 SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
04:25 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN
04:25 SUB OUT by BROWN,THOMAS
04:07 MISS JUMPER by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by VERAS,BILLY 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
03:42 67-75 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MANNY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,DJ
MISS JUMPER by GIORDANO,TREVOR 03:21
REBOUND OFF by VERAS,BILLY --
MISS TIPIN by VERAS,BILLY 03:15
REBOUND OFF by VERAS,BILLY --

03:03 FOUL  by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 02:57 70-75 H 5
ASSIST ASSIST by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON --

02:34 70-77 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 02:16
REBOUND OFF by VERAS,BILLY --
GOOD 3PTR by GIORDANO,TREVOR 02:05 73-77 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by VERAS,BILLY --

01:32 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by POUERIET,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MANNY
00:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by WHITE,TYLER 00:46
00:46 73-78 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:46
00:46 73-79 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
00:46 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
00:46 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR

TURNOVER  by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 00:40
00:40 SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
00:40 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
00:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
00:40 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN

FOUL  by VERAS,BILLY 00:32
00:32 73-80 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ
00:32 73-81 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DJ

SUB IN by FALK,SHAWN 00:32
SUB OUT by POUERIET,ISAAC 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
00:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
00:32 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR



00:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,THOMAS
TURNOVER  by WHITE,TYLER 00:26

00:25 STEAL  by THOMAS,DOM
FOUL  by VERAS,BILLY 00:25

00:25 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DOM
00:25 73-83 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DOM

GOOD 3PTR by LUCIBELLO,HARRISON 00:21 76-83 H 7
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:20
SUB IN by POUERIET,ISAAC 00:20
SUB OUT by FALK,SHAWN 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
00:20 SUB IN by BROWN,THOMAS
00:20 SUB OUT by SNEAD,JALEN
00:20 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOM
00:16 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DJ

STEAL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 00:13
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,THOMAS
FOUL  by POUERIET,ISAAC 00:10

00:10 76-84 H 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,THOMAS
00:10 76-85 H 9 GOOD FT by BROWN,THOMAS

SUB IN by FALK,SHAWN 00:10
SUB OUT by POUERIET,ISAAC 00:10

00:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,DOM
00:10 SUB IN by SNEAD,JALEN
00:10 SUB OUT by ,MIKE MCCANTS JR
00:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,THOMAS
00:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DJ

MISS 3PTR by VERAS,BILLY 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TYLER 00:00 79-85 H 6
ASSIST ASSIST by FALK,SHAWN --


